of HK$131.9 million between the consideration and the increase in effective interest in the associate

attributable to the Group, by which the non-controlling interests are adjusted, was recognised directly in

equity attributable to owners of the Company.

– 7 –

Amendment to HKAS 17 Leases

As part of Improvements to HKFRSs issued in 2009 by HKICPA, HKAS 17 has been amended in relation

to the classification of leasehold land. Before the amendment to HKAS 17, the Group classified leasehold

land as operating leases and presented leasehold land as prepaid land lease payments in the consolidated

statement of financial position. The amendment has removed such a requirement.

In accordance with the transitional provisions of HKAS 17, the Group reassessed the classification of

unexpired leasehold land as at 1st January, 2010 based on information which existed at the inception of

the leases. Leasehold land that qualifies the finance lease classification has been reclassified from “prepaid

land lease payments” to “property, plant and equipment” retrospectively. The adjustments in respect of the

comparative figures are as follows:

At

31st December,

At

31st December,

2009 2009

Originally stated Adjustments Restated

HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million

Property, plant and equipment 339.3 335.7 675.0

Prepaid land lease payments – non-current 343.0 (330.0) 13.0

Prepaid land lease payments – current 6.1 (5.7) 0.4

688.4 – 688.4

3. SEGMENTAL INFORMATION

The following is an analysis of the Group’s revenue and results by operating segments:

Six months ended 30th June, 2010

Investment,
broking and

finance
Consumer

finance Healthcare

Property
development

and
investment

Corporate
and other

operations Total
HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million

Segment revenue 821.5 787.7 567.0 153.2 33.1 2,362.5
Less: inter-segment revenue (108.1) – – (21.6) (26.0) (155.7)

Segment revenue from

 external customers 713.4 787.7 567.0 131.6 7.1 2,206.8

Segment results 349.8 490.4 23.5 455.4 1.9 1,321.0
Finance costs (19.2)
Share of results of associates 194.3
Share of results of jointly

 controlled entities 2.9 – – 25.7 – 28.6

Profit before taxation 1,524.7
Taxation (176.5)

Profit for the period 1,348.2

– 8 –

Six months ended 30th June, 2009

Investment,

broking and

finance

Consumer

finance Healthcare

Property

development

and

investment

Corporate

and other

operations Total

HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million

Segment revenue 1,057.2 737.1 540.4 120.6 54.7 2,510.0

Less: inter-segment revenue (32.2) – – (5.1) (47.3) (84.6)

Segment revenue from external

 customers 1,025.0 737.1 540.4 115.5 7.4 2,425.4

Segment results 594.0 246.5 30.0 399.0 (3.7) 1,265.8

Discount on acquisition of

 a subsidiary 138.5

Discount on acquisition of

 additional interests in

 subsidiaries 40.9

Profit on deemed acquisition of

 additional interests in

 subsidiaries 8.5

Loss on deemed disposal

 of partial interest in

 a subsidiary (31.7)

Loss on warrants of a listed

 associate (0.3)

Finance costs (20.7)

Share of results of associates 162.3

Share of results of jointly

 controlled entities 0.3 – – 75.6 – 75.9

Profit before taxation 1,639.2

Taxation (154.8)

Profit for the period 1,484.4

Inter-segment transactions have been entered into on terms agreed by the parties concerned.